

**STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT**

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020)

☒ CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 2 PAGES

AGREEMENT NUMBER

5-20-99-24

AMENDMENT NUMBER

3

Purchasing Authority Number

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

Department of General Services

CONTRACTOR NAME

EAN Services, LLC

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE

March 1, 2021 or Upon State's Approval whichever is earlier

THROUGH END DATE

February 28, 2026

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:

\$0.00

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

A. Exhibit F, Short Term Rental Cost Table has been replaced in its entirety to correct a clerical error that was made which had the long terms rates listed for the short term rates.

*All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.*

*IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.*

**CONTRACTOR**

CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

EAN Services, LLC

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS

600 Corporate Park Drive

CITY

St. Louis

STATE

CA

ZIP

63105

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING

Matthew Morrison

TITLE

Vice President &amp; Associate General Council

CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Matthew Morrison

DATE SIGNED

03/05/2025

Matthew Morrison (Mar 5, 2025 10:00 CST)

**STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

Department of General Services

CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS

707 3rd Street

CITY

West Sacramento

STATE

CA

ZIP

95605

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING

Travis Williams

TITLE

Section Manager

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



DATE SIGNED

03/05/2025

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL

EXEMPTION (If Applicable)



## EXHIBIT F

### SHORT TERM RENTAL COST TABLE (Base Rates)

A. Contractor will not charge the state more than the contract rates set forth below.

Note: The state of New York is exempt from the Base Rate listed below. Such rates are subject to open market rates quoted at time of actual car rental.

2025 Short Term Exhibit F Car and Large Truck Rates				
<u>Car Class</u>	<u>Exhibit F Item</u>	<u>Vehicle Description</u>	<u>Daily Rate</u>	<u>Weekly Rate</u>
CCAR	a	Compact Sedan	\$42.12	\$176.92
ICAR	b	Mid-Size/Intermediate	\$42.12	\$176.92
FCAR	c	Full Size Sedan	\$43.52	\$182.78
MVAR	d	Mini Van	\$61.37	\$306.87
CFAR	e	Four Wheel Drive/Compact SUV	\$61.37	\$306.87
PPAR	f	Pick-Up Truck	\$72.53	\$334.77
SCAH	g	Hybrid Electric Vehicle	\$52.45	\$262.23
ICAE	h	Plug-In Hybrid/Zero Emission	\$60.26	\$301.29
SCAR	i	Standard Sedan	\$43.52	\$182.78
SFAR	j	Medium SUV	\$83.69	\$418.46
FFAR	k	Large SUV	\$117.17	\$585.84
PFAR	l	Premium SUV	\$139.49	\$697.43
FVAR	m	Large Van	\$139.49	\$697.43
SKAR	n	Cargo Van	\$97.55	\$487.74
JKAR	o	Mini-Cargo Van	\$80.48	\$402.38
UKAR	p	High Top Cargo Van	\$109.74	\$548.71
OQAR	q	3/4 Ton Pick-Up Truck w/Tow	\$94.85	\$569.10
BCUT	r	15' Cutaway Box Van w/Ramp	\$85.35	\$426.78
DBOX	s	16' Box Truck	\$103.64	\$518.22
FBOX	t	24' Box Truck	\$121.94	\$609.67
GBOX	u	26' Box Truck	\$121.94	\$609.67
DSTK	v	14' Stake Bed	\$103.64	\$518.22
FSTK	w	24' Stake Bed	\$121.94	\$609.67

2025 Short Term Courtesy Car and Truck Rates				
<u>Car Class</u>	<u>Exhibit F Item</u>	<u>Vehicle Description</u>	<u>Daily Rate</u>	<u>Weekly Rate</u>
GXAE	-	Full Size Elite Sedan Electric	\$60.26	\$301.29
PCAR	-	Premium Sedan	\$61.37	\$319.14
LCAR	-	Luxury Sedan	\$78.11	\$429.62
IFAR	-	Midsize SUV	\$61.37	\$306.87
SPAR	-	Compact Pick-Up Truck	\$72.53	\$334.77
RVAR	-	12 Passenger Van	\$139.49	\$697.43
ICAM	-	Intermediate Plug-In Hybrid	\$60.26	\$301.29
RKAR	-	Heavy Duty Cargo Van	\$109.74	\$548.71
UKRR	-	Refrigerated Cargo Van	\$200.86	\$1,004.30
DBOR	-	16' Refrigerated Box Truck	\$223.18	\$1,115.89
FBOR	-	24' Refrigerator Box Truck	\$290.13	\$1,450.65
UQAR	-	1 Ton Pickup	\$111.60	\$669.53
BUTL	-	Utility/Service Body	\$111.60	\$669.53
CDMP	-	Dump Body	\$111.60	\$669.53

B. Contractor Shall submit a Revenue Share check equal to the percentage of total Base Rate charges set forth below.

Revenue Share	Percent of all Base Rate Charges Per Quarter
Total Revenue Share:	11%